Illinois law.

Section 1175.355  Change of Name 

When changing the name of a licensed school, a written request for a name change, along with supporting documentation, and the required fee specified in Section 1175.100, shall be submitted 30 days in advance of any name change.  The Division shall then issue an updated license.  At the time of the change of name, all identifying signs and materials must be changed to conform to the new name on the school license. 
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